
Clarion (10-20, 5-9 PSAC-W) -vs- Seton Hill (29-9, 17-3 PSAC-W)
4/14/2024 at Greensburg, PA (SHU SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Logan Hartman (16-3)
Loss: M. Anderson (0-8)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 2:45 PM   Time: 1:20   Attendance: 125   Weather: sunny and hot
Game notes:
- M. Anderson faced 3 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Clarion 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Seton Hill 2 1 4 1 X 8 8 0

Clarion 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Buchleitner ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
K. O'Horo 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
D. Allen 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
T. Martrano 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
R. Helsley rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
H. Powierza c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Gilliam dh 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
L. Hartman lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Valencia cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
M. Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Eckles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 0 3 0 2 7 5

SH: K. O'Horo (1)
E: K. O'Horo (1)

Seton Hill 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nina Grandey ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Juliette Vybiral ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Camryn Murphy rf 1 3 1 1 2 0 0
Grace Paredes 3b 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Morgan Toal 1b 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Kassidy Wittig lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Brooke Cleland dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brooklyn Fukushima 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Zang c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Bre Athey cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Logan Hartman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 8 8 5 3 1 3

2B: Morgan Toal (1); Mackenzie Zang (1)
HR: Camryn Murphy (1); Grace Paredes (1)
SB: Camryn Murphy (1)
CS: Nina Grandey (1)

Clarion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Anderson (L, 0-8) 2.0 7 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 5 0 48
T. Eckles 2.0 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 8 10 3 2 35
Totals 8 8 7 3 1 2 0 0 0 20 23 8 2 83

Seton Hill IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Hartman (W, 16-3) 5.0 3 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 17 20 5 3 86
Totals 3 0 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 17 20 5 3 86



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Clarion - Top of 1st CLA SHU
Buchleitner walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 0
K. O'Horo out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 FBB); Buchleitner advanced to second. 0 0
D. Allen struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBS). 0 0
T. Martrano grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0

Seton Hill - Bottom of 1st CLA SHU
N. Grandey popped up to rf (2-2 BFFB). 0 0
C. Murphy homered to center field, RBI (3-2 BBBFK). 0 1
G. Paredes homered to left center, RBI (0-0). 0 2
M. Toal fouled out to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
K. Wittig singled to second base (2-1 KBB). 0 2
B. Cleland popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2

Clarion - Top of 2nd CLA SHU
R. Helsley singled to left field (3-2 BKFBFB). 0 2
H. Powierza popped up to rf (0-0). 0 2
A. Gilliam struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 0 2
L. Hartman singled to left field (2-2 KBSB); R. Helsley advanced to second. 0 2
A. Valencia struck out looking (2-2 FBFBFK). 0 2

Seton Hill - Bottom of 2nd CLA SHU
B. Fukushima lined out to 2b (1-1 SB). 0 2
M. Zang doubled to right center (3-2 KBBBF). 0 2
B. Athey popped up to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 0 2
N. Grandey singled to center field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 F); M. Zang scored. 0 3
N. Grandey out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 0 3

Clarion - Top of 3rd CLA SHU
Buchleitner popped up to cf (0-1 S). 0 3
K. O'Horo struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSFS). 0 3
D. Allen struck out looking (2-2 BBSSK). 0 3

Seton Hill - Bottom of 3rd CLA SHU
C. Murphy walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 3
G. Paredes singled through the left side (1-0 B); C. Murphy advanced to second. 0 3
M. Toal doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); G. Paredes advanced to third; C. Murphy scored. 0 4
T. Eckles to p for M. Anderson. 0 4
K. Wittig walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
K. Wittig advanced to second on a wild pitch; M. Toal advanced to third on a wild pitch; G. Paredes scored
on a wild pitch. 0 5
B. Cleland struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 5
B. Fukushima popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 5
K. Wittig advanced to third on a wild pitch; M. Toal scored on a wild pitch. 0 6
M. Zang reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-1 KBB); K. Wittig scored, unearned. 0 7
B. Athey popped up to cf (1-0 B). 0 7

Clarion - Top of 4th CLA SHU
T. Martrano popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 7
R. Helsley struck out looking (3-2 BBFKFBK). 0 7
H. Powierza popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Seton Hill - Bottom of 4th CLA SHU
N. Grandey grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 7
C. Murphy walked (3-2 BBFBFB). 0 7
C. Murphy stole second. 0 7
G. Paredes popped up to cf (1-2 SBF). 0 7
M. Toal singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); C. Murphy scored. 0 8
K. Wittig grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 0 8

Clarion - Top of 5th CLA SHU
J. Vybiral to ss for N. Grandey. 0 8
A. Gilliam walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 8
L. Hartman popped up to cf (1-2 FFFB). 0 8
A. Valencia singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); A. Gilliam advanced to second. 0 8
Buchleitner grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F); A. Valencia advanced to second; A. Gilliam advanced to
third. 0 8
K. O'Horo struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFFBS). 0 8

Seton Hill - Bottom of 5th CLA SHU


